
             
 
Housing Authority of the City of Meadville – Board 2025 

 
Chairperson – Vacant  
 
Mr. Richard H. Zinn, Vice Chairperson – term expires 01/01/2027 
Housing Authority of the City of Meadville  
714 Finney Ave. 
Meadville, PA  16335 
Phone: 814-333-8265 
E-Mail: rnzinn@windstream.net 
     
 
Ms. Marcia J. Yohe, Treasurer – term expires 01/01/2026 
Housing Authority of the City of Meadville 
497 Gilmore Street 
Meadville, PA 16335 
Phone: 814-333-2410 
E-mail: yohes@windstream.net 
 
 
Ms. Cena Kneuble, Secretary 
 
Ms. Jane Osborne 
793 Whittier Avenue 
Meadville, PA 16335 
Phone: (814)336-3403 (Home), (814)547-1327 (Cell)  
E-mail: jo856922@gmail.com 
 
 

Housing Authority of the City of Meadville – Office Staff 
 
Ms. Vanessa L. Rockovich, Executive Director 
Housing Authority of the City of Meadville 
1120 Market Street 
Meadville, PA  16335 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 102 FAX: 814-333-2833 
E-Mail: HACM@meadvillehousing.org 

Mr. Jon Ketcham, Deputy Executive Director 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 107  
E-Mail: jmketcham@meadvillehousing.org 
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Mr. Ron Smith, Maintenance Superintendent 
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 103 
E-Mail: resmith@meadvillehousing.org 

Mr. Daniel Harris, Section 8 Housing Inspector  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 109 
E-Mail: drharris@meadvillehousing.org  

Mr. Kyle Lynch, Assistant Maintenance Inspector  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 108 
E-Mail: kmlynch@meadvillehousing.org  

Ms. TommiJo Davenport, Property Manager  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 106 
E-Mail: tjdavenport@meadvillehousing.org 

Ms. Barbara Houserman, Resident Initiatives Coordinator  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 105 
E-Mail: blhouserman@meadvillehouserman.org 

Char Mitchell, Management Aide  
Phone: 814-336-3177, ext. 101 
E-Mail: cmmitchell@meadvillehousing.org  

 

Mr. Christopher J. Ferry, Esq. 

 cferry@wp-lawfirm.com 
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